Data sheet 6AG1503-3CC00-4AA0
Product type designation SIPLUS NET OLM/G12-1300 V4.0
SIPLUS NET OLM/G12-1300 V4.0 for medial exposure based on
6GK1503-3CC00
Transfer rate
Transfer rate / with PROFIBUS 9.6 kbit/s ... 12 Mbit/s
Transfer rate / with PROFIBUS PA 45.45 kbit/s
Interfaces
Number of electrical/optical connections / for network
components or terminal equipment / maximum
3
Number of electrical connections
● for network components or terminal equipment 1
● for measuring device 1
● for signaling contact 1
● for redundant voltage supply 1
Type of electrical connection
● for network components or terminal equipment 9-pin Sub-D socket
● for measuring device 2-pole terminal block
● for power supply -
● for power supply and signaling contact 5-pole terminal block
Number of optical interfaces / for fiber optic cable 2
Design of the optical interface / for fiber optic cable BFOC port
Optical data
Damping ratio / of the FOC transmission link
● for glass FOC with 10/125 µm or 9/125 µm / at
0.5 dB/km / maximum
8 dB
● for glass FOC with 62.5/125 µm / at 1 dB/km /
maximum
10 dB
propagation delay [bit] 6.5 bit
Connectable optical power relative to 1 mW
● for glass FOC with 10/125 µm or 9/125 µm / at
0.5 dB/km
-19 dB
● for glass FOC with 62.5/125 µm / at 1 dB/km -17 dB
Optical sensitivity relating to 1 mW
● for glass FOC with 10/125 µm or 9/125 µm / at
0.5 dB/km
-29 dB
● for glass FOC with 62.5/125 µm / at 1 dB/km -29 dB
Wavelength
6AG1503-3CC00-4AA0 Subject to change without notice
Page 1/4 11/17/2019 © Copyright Siemens
● for glass FOC with 10/125 µm or 9/125 µm /
compatible with interface / at 0.5 dB/km
1310 nm
● for glass FOC with 62.5/125 µm / compatible
with interface / at 1 dB/km
1310 nm
Wire length
● for glass FOC with 10/125 µm or 9/125 µm / at
0.5 dB/km / maximum
15 km
● for glass FOC with 62.5/125 µm / at 1 dB/km /
maximum
10 km
Signal inputs/outputs
Operating voltage / of the signaling contacts / at DC /
Rated value
24 V
Operating current / of the signaling contacts / at DC /
maximum
0.1 A
Supply voltage, current consumption, power loss
Type of voltage / of the supply voltage DC